

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore
Special ST 02(12)25
Special Case No. 156/2024
CNR: WBSP01-006233-2024

Present: Sanjeet Ambastha, Judge in charge (JO code: WB01007),
Special Court & 2nd A.S.J.,
Alipore, South 24-Parganas.

Order No.02

Dt 07.02.2026

Accused **Amu Kha** is not produced from J.C through V.C.S due to technical error.

Today is fixed for production and evidence of Victim child.

Ld counsel of both sides are present before this court.

One witness is present.

In view of resolution of local bar case is adjourned today.

Case is adjourned.

Witness has returned without examination.

Fix **13.03.2026** for production of accused Amu Kha and evidence of victim child.

Accused Amu Kha be remanded to J.C till next date.

sd/-

Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.